36/1/4/1(202200263)
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION 2163

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 3 JUNE 2022
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO 22-2022)

2163. M. Gen O S Terblanche (DA) to ask the Minister of Police:

(a) What total number of new police stations must still be built in the Republic in order to enable the SA Police Service to render an effective service to all South Africans,
(b) at which centres in each province must the specified police stations be built in each province and (c) what is the total estimated cost for the project?
NW2569E

REPLY:

(a) The total number of new police stations to be constructed, is 29. The table below reflects a summary of police stations earmarked for construction over the

Medium Term Expenditure Framework (MTEF) 2021/2022 to 2025/2026.

PROGRAMME: FOCUS AREA 2022023 202372024 202412023 202512026 TOTAL
Capital Works Programme: Construction Of New

Police Stations - 0% & - 2
TOTAL CAPITAL WORKS PROGRAMME © o 12 ) )

(b) The table below reflects a summary of police stations in the respective

provinces.
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(c) The total estimated costs of the earmarked projects is indicated beiow, for projects where planning and design has already been finalised. The projects will be funded from the baseline allocated by the National Treasury for accommodation charges (devolved).

|- Programme Province Exscution Estimated Cost
MOYENI 74325917.09
HUKU 69 605 454.00
MAJOLA 3471522000
EASTERN CAPE [ MDENI 64 219124.00
NTAMONDE 68 102 763.00
TABASE 64 344 920.00
TAFALEHASHE 68 196 252.00
FREE STATE TSHIAME (MAKGOLOKWENG) 53804 712.00
OSUTHU 45113 186.00
BHOSIK! 34715 220.00
DONDOTRA 62 542 919.00
KWA-NOCOMBOSHE 73 531 490.00
KWAZULU-NATAL NSUZE 45952 327.00
KILMUN 39306 054.00
e . el MFEKAY! 37 746 374.00
e Statons [ MSINSINI Nol yel determined NTSHONGWE Not ys! delermined
MUYEXE 2557250000
PHAUDI 3 124684.00
LIMPOPO GA-KGATLA 43 110 880.00
KHUBVI 4311098000
MOLETLANE 4311098000
DUN DONALD 43 110 980.00
MPUMALANGA MARITI 311056000
DWARSBERG 51 144 403.00
LSt KANANA 85615 864.00
NORTHERN CAPE RIEMVASMAAK 42061 032.00
TAFELSIG 150 725 484.00
" WESTERNCAPE I"MaKraza Nol yel datermined
| TOTAL CAPITAL WORKS PROGRAMME » 1310319 799.00
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